
NO.RK/38-A2144 

S.No, 

details are as under: 

2 

Refer to previous notice no. AS/38/2230 Dated 11-0ct.-2025, the final Eligibility Checking process 
by the IKG Punjab Technical University for the Admissions-2025 has heen started, but the below 

mentioned students still have not submitted their Original Documents in the Academic Section. The 

4 

7 

11 

12 

13 
|4 

16 

17 

19 

20 
21 

Branch 
B.VOC 

BBA 

BBA 
BBA 

B.COM 
B.COM 

CE 

ECE 
EE 
EE 

IT 
CE WP 

CE WP 

CE WP 
CE WP 

CE WP 

CE WP 
CE WP 
CE WP 

M.STR 

GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE, LUDHIANA 
"An Autonomous College u/s 2(0 and 12(B) of UGC At, 1956 

Institute Acredited by NAAC ('A'Grade) under UGC and TCS, 

CSE LE 

ACTE Approved, Punjab Govt Alded Staus, AMbated to KG Punjah Technical University, Jalandhar, 
ISO.9001 2008 Ceuned, UG Programmes acredited hy IE 

All HoD's 

College Roll No. 

Distribution: -

2597009 
2596018 

2596023 
2596046 

2. Dealing Hand/Office copy 

2598034 
2598056 

2514076 
2517091 
2516085 
2516092 

2521190 
2552001 
2552004 
2552005 

2552010) 
2552013 
2552015 
2552016 
2552017 

URGENT NOTICE 

2545004 
2415342 

Student Name 
Gurden Singh 

Gurwinder Singh 
Ilimanshu 

Prabhleen Kaur 

Manmect Singh 
Sonia Kumari 
KartikMomi 

VanshikaJhanji 
Manpreet Kaur 

Parminder Kumar 
Vrinda 

Ajay Kumar 
Gurprect Singh 

Hans Raj 
Kulwindcr Singh 
Manpreet Singh 
Rajesh Kumar 

Ram Anuj Singh 
Saroop Singh 

However, till date, the required documents have not been submitted. 

Simranject Kaur 
Harmanject Singh 

DATED:13-10-2025 

Father Name 

Kamaljit Singh 
Kuldeep Singh 
Satish Chandra 

Inderjit Singh 
Harbhajan Singh 

Ram Kumar 
Chain Lal Momi 

Baldev Jhanji 
Warnek Singh 

Paras Ram 

It has already been informed several times through cmail and the concerned department that the above 
students must submit their original documents in the Academic Section for eligibility verification. 

Parveen Kumar 

SidhnathPaswan 
Sadhu Singh 
Ram Ji Lal 
Gian Singh 

Mohan Singh 

All concerned students are once again directed to submit their original documents by 14.10.2025 (up to 
11:00 AM) positively. 

Udhay Bhan 
Ram Nagina Singh 

Joginder Singh 
Balwinder Singh 

Ranjit Singh 

Failure to do so will result in their names being struck off from the college rolls, and their admission 
shall stand cancelled. 

Principal 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

