## GURU NANAK DEV ENGINEERING COLLEGE, LUDHIANA



\*An Autonomous College u/s 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act,1956
Institute Accredited by NAAC ('A'Grade) under UGC and TCS,
AICTE Approved, Punjab Govt. Aided Status, Affiliated to IKG Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar,
ISO:9001-2008 Certified, UG Programmes accredited by IEI

NO.RK/38-13197

DATED:13-10-2025

## URGENT NOTICE

Refer to previous notice no. AS/38/2230 Dated 11-Oct.-2025, the final Eligibility Checking process by the IKG Punjab Technical University for the Admissions-2025 has been started, but the below mentioned students still have not submitted their Original Documents in the Academic Section. The details are as under:-

1         B.VOC         2597009         Gurden Singh         Kamaljit Singh           2         BBA         2596018         Gurwinder Singh         Kuldeep Singh           3         BBA         2596023         Himanshu         Satish Chand           4         BBA         2596046         Prabhleen Kaur         Inderjit Sing           5         B.COM         2598034         Manmeet Singh         Harbhajan Sin           6         B.COM         2598056         Sonia Kumari         Ram Kumar           7         CE         2514076         KartikMomi         Chain Lal Mo           8         ECE         2517091         VanshikaJhanji         BaldevJhanj           9         EE         2516085         Manpreet Kaur         Harnek Sing           10         EE         2516092         Parminder Kumar         Paras Ram           11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15 <th>S.No.</th> <th>Branch</th> <th>College Roll No.</th> <th>Student Name</th> <th>Father Name</th>	S.No.	Branch	College Roll No.	Student Name	Father Name
2         BBA         2596018         Gurwinder Singh         Kuldeep Singh           3         BBA         2596023         Himanshu         Satish Chand           4         BBA         2596046         Prabhleen Kaur         Inderjit Sing           5         B.COM         2598034         Manmeet Singh         Harbhajan Sin           6         B.COM         2598056         Sonia Kumari         Ram Kumar           7         CE         2514076         KartikMomi         Chain Lal Mo           8         ECE         2517091         VanshikaJhanji         Baldev Jhanj           9         EE         2516085         Manpreet Kaur         Harnek Sing           10         EE         2516092         Parminder Kumar         Paras Ram           11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           16 <td>1</td> <td>B.VOC</td> <td></td> <td>Gurden Singh</td> <td>Kamaljit Singh</td>	1	B.VOC		Gurden Singh	Kamaljit Singh
3         BBA         2596023         Himanshu         Satish Chand           4         BBA         2596046         Prabhleen Kaur         Inderjit Sing           5         B.COM         2598034         Manmeet Singh         Harbhajan Sin           6         B.COM         2598056         Sonia Kumari         Ram Kuman           7         CE         2514076         KartikMomi         Chain Lal Mo           8         ECE         2517091         VanshikaJhanji         BaldevJhanj           9         EE         2516085         Manpreet Kaur         Harnek Sing           10         EE         2516092         Parminder Kumar         Paras Ram           11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17 <td></td> <td>BBA</td> <td>2596018</td> <td></td> <td>Kuldeep Singh</td>		BBA	2596018		Kuldeep Singh
5         B.COM         2598034         Manmeet Singh         Harbhajan Sin           6         B.COM         2598056         Sonia Kumari         Ram Kumar           7         CE         2514076         KartikMomi         Chain Lal Mo           8         ECE         2517091         VanshikaJhanji         BaldevJhanj           9         EE         2516085         Manpreet Kaur         Harnek Sing           10         EE         2516092         Parminder Kumar         Paras Ram           11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         Udhay Bhar           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si <t< td=""><td>3</td><td>BBA</td><td>2596023</td><td>The state of the s</td><td>Satish Chandra</td></t<>	3	BBA	2596023	The state of the s	Satish Chandra
6         B.COM         2598056         Sonia Kumari         Ram Kumar           7         CE         2514076         KartikMomi         Chain Lal Mo           8         ECE         2517091         VanshikaJhanji         BaldevJhanj           9         EE         2516085         Manpreet Kaur         Harnek Sing           10         EE         2516092         Parminder Kumar         Paras Ram           11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         UdhayBhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing <td< td=""><td>4</td><td>BBA</td><td>2596046</td><td>Prabhleen Kaur</td><td>Inderjit Singh</td></td<>	4	BBA	2596046	Prabhleen Kaur	Inderjit Singh
6         B.COM         2598056         Sonia Kumari         Ram Kumari           7         CE         2514076         KartikMomi         Chain Lal Mo           8         ECE         2517091         VanshikaJhanji         BaldevJhanj           9         EE         2516085         Manpreet Kaur         Harnek Sing           10         EE         2516092         Parminder Kumar         Paras Ram           11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         Udhay Bhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           <	5	B.COM	2598034	Manmeet Singh	Harbhajan Singh
8         ECE         2517091         VanshikaJhanji         BaldevJhanji           9         EE         2516085         Manpreet Kaur         Harnek Sing           10         EE         2516092         Parminder Kumar         Paras Ram           11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         UdhayBhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Singh           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sin	6	B.COM	2598056		Ram Kumar
Second   S	7	CE	2514076	KartikMomi	Chain Lal Momi
Description   Fig. 2516092   Parminder Kumar   Paras Ram	8	ECE	2517091	VanshikaJhanji	BaldevJhanji
11         IT         2521190         Vrinda         Parveen Kum           12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         UdhayBhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Singh           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Singh	9	EE	2516085	Manpreet Kaur	Harnek Singh
12         CE WP         2552001         Ajay Kumar         SidhnathPasw           13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         Udhay Bhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Singh           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Singh	10	EE	2516092	Parminder Kumar	Paras Ram
13         CE WP         2552004         Gurpreet Singh         Sadhu Singh           14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         UdhayBhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sing	11	IT	2521190	Vrinda	Parveen Kumar
14         CE WP         2552005         Hans Raj         Ram Ji Lal           15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         UdhayBhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sing	12	CE WP	2552001	Ajay Kumar	SidhnathPaswan
15         CE WP         2552010         Kulwinder Singh         Gian Singh           16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         Udhay Bhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sing	13	CE WP	2552004	Gurpreet Singh	Sadhu Singh
16         CE WP         2552013         Manpreet Singh         Mohan Sing           17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         Udhay Bhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sing	14	CE WP	2552005	Hans Raj	Ram Ji Lal
17         CE WP         2552015         Rajesh Kumar         UdhayBhan           18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sing	15	CE WP	2552010	Kulwinder Singh	Gian Singh
18         CE WP         2552016         Ram Anuj Singh         Ram Nagina Si           19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sing	16	CE WP	2552013	Manpreet Singh	Mohan Singh
19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Sing           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Sing	17	CE WP	2552015	Rajesh Kumar	UdhayBhan
19         CE WP         2552017         Saroop Singh         Joginder Singh           20         M.STR         2545004         Simranjeet Kaur         Balwinder Singh	18	CE WP	2552016	Ram Anuj Singh	Ram Nagina Singh
	19	CE WP	2552017		Joginder Singh
	20	M.STR	2545004	Simranjeet Kaur	Balwinder Singh
	21	CSE LE	2415342	Harmanjeet Singh	Ranjit Singh

It has already been informed several times through email and the concerned department that the above students must submit their original documents in the Academic Section for eligibility verification.

However, till date, the required documents have not been submitted.

All concerned students are once again directed to submit their original documents by 14.10.2025 (up to 11:00 AM) positively.

Failure to do so will result in their names being struck off from the college rolls, and their admission shall stand cancelled.

Principa

## Distribution: -

- 1. All HoD's
- 2. Dealing Hand/Office copy